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Professor Carol Adams
Name Withheld
Mr Graham Williamson
WaterAid
Teaspoons of Change
Community Capacity Builders
Mrs Shay Dougall
The Crawford Fund Ltd
Australian Library and Information Association
Burnet Institute
Blue Shield Australia
Mary Ward International Australia
Standards Australia

Eastern Regional Organisation for Planning and Human Settlements
(EAROPH)

Dr Tapan Sarker

Name Withheld

Cameron Allen, Graciela Metternicht and Thomas Wiedmann
Oxfam Australia

Vision 2020 Australia

UNSW Law Society Inc

ACCN, Church in Society Ministry Unit

Ms Maree Miller
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37.1

38
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Mr Tom Worthington

AustralianSuper

World Vision Australia

Principles for Responsible Investment

Ms Michelle Tesoriero

Forest Stewardship Council

Dr Jayne Meyer Tucker

PwC

Project Respect

Family Planning NSW

Doctors for the Environment Australia

Macquarie Sustainability

Edmund Rice Centre

The Fred Hollows Foundation

Dr Nina Hall and Professor Karen Hussey
Supplementary to submission 37

Water Services Association of Australia

Good Shepherd Microfinance

UNSW Canberra

Global Partnership for Education Secretariat
Oaktree

Chartered Accountants Australia and New Zealand
International Association for Public Participation (IAP2)
The Smith Family

Dr Jarrett Blaustein, Dr Kate Fitz-Gibbon and Professor Rob White

United Nations Association of Australia
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55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Business Council for Sustainable Development Australia (formerly

Sustainable Business Australia)

Shared Value Project

Strategic Sustainability Consultants

Social Good Summit Australia

University of Sydney

South East Queensland special network joint submission
City of Sydney

Sustainable Development Solutions Network Australia/Pacific
AGL Energy

Western Sydney University

Australian Urban Research Infrastructure Network (AURIN)
Australian Civil Society Coalition for WPS

Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

Australian Water Association

International Sexual and Reproductive Health Consortium
Fairtrade Australia and New Zealand

Cardno International Development

Victoria University

Mr Garth Luke

Plan International

City of Melbourne

Mr Ryan Kennealy

Peacifica

RESULTS International Australia

Ms Jacklin Molla and Ms Sarah Griffin
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78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

National Archives of Australia
Geoscience Australia

Centre of Disaster Management and Public Safety, and the Centre for
Spatial Data Infrastructure and Land Administration, University of
Melbourne

Queensland Tourism Industry Council

Institute for Human Security and Social Change, La Trobe University
Mr Clinton Moore

WWE-Australia

Australian Meteorological and Oceanographic Society (AMOS) Inc.
VicHealth

Marie Stopes International Australia

Futureye

Save the Children Australia

CSIRO

Department of Agriculture and Water Resources

UNICEF Australia

Impact Investing Australia

uBegin

One Stone Advisors

Ecological Society of Australia

Australian Council of Superannuation Investors (ACSI)

CBM Australia

UnitingCare Australia

Climate Change, Development and Migration Research Group
Australian Bureau of Statistics

University of Melbourne
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98 International Women's Development Agency

99 Public Health Association of Australia

100 Natural Impact Group Pty Ltd

101 Business for Development & Business Call to Action

102 Institute for Sustainable Futures, University of Technology Sydney
103 UN Global Compact - Cities Programme

104 Ms Glenys Jones

105 Miss Jessica Madsen

106 Mr Jason Sprott

107 GOPAC Oceania Region

108 Australian Academy of Science and Future Earth Australia
109 Name Withheld

110 Mr Ray Barbero

111 350 Australia

112 Volunteering Tasmania

113 Josephite Justice Office

114 WA SDG Network

115 Department of the Environment and Energy

116 Australian Parliamentary Group on Population and Development
117 Mr Phil Jones

118 Professor Azizul Islam

119 Zoic

120 Monash University

121 Monash Sustainable Development Institute

121.1 Supplementary to submission 121

122 Global Citizen
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130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

137.1

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

CARE Australia

Department of Industry, Innovation and Science

B Lab Australia & New Zealand

Anti-Slavery Australia

Volunteering Australia

Law Council of Australia

Centre for Policy Development

Global Compact Network Australia

Responsible Investment Association Australasia
Transparency International Australia

Australian Association of Social Workers

Healthy Cities Illawarra and the University of Wollongong
Australian Council for International Development (ACFID)

Children and Young People with Disability Australia and Disabled
People’s Organisations Australia

Philip Morris International

Supplementary to submission 137

Australian Human Rights Commission

Cbus

Australian Council of Social Service (ACOSS)

Sustainable Development Solutions Network (SDSN) Youth
Australia/Pacific

Ms Donnell Davis

Department of Health

Department of Education and Training

WA Council of Social Services (WACQOSS)

Students for Sensible Drug Policy Australia (SSDP)
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147 HESTA

148 Australian Dairy Industry Council (ADIC)

149 Equality Rights Alliance

150 Ms Lyndall McCormack

151 Business Council of Co-operatives and Mutuals
152 Minerals Council of Australia

153 Aunty Ruby Sims and Ms Donnell Davis

154 National Congress of Australia's First Peoples
155 Central Coast Council

156 City West Water

157 Australian Centre for International Agricultural Research (ACIAR)
158 Dr Matthew Rimmer

159 Ecosystem Science Council

160 Australasian College of Road Safety

161 Professor Manohar Pawar

162 Ms Catherine Sullivan

163 Forrest Primary School

163.1 Supplementary to submission 163
163.2 Supplementary to submission 163

164 City of Newcastle
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