## Appendix 1

## **Submissions**

1	Professor Carol Adams
2	Name Withheld
3	Mr Graham Williamson
4	WaterAid
5	Teaspoons of Change
6	Community Capacity Builders
7	Mrs Shay Dougall
8	The Crawford Fund Ltd
9	Australian Library and Information Association
10	Burnet Institute
11	Blue Shield Australia
12	Mary Ward International Australia
13	Standards Australia
14	Eastern Regional Organisation for Planning and Human Settlements (EAROPH)
15	Dr Tapan Sarker
16	Name Withheld
17	Cameron Allen, Graciela Metternicht and Thomas Wiedmann
18	Oxfam Australia
19	Vision 2020 Australia
20	UNSW Law Society Inc
21	ACCN, Church in Society Ministry Unit
22	Ms Maree Miller

160	
23	Mr Tom Worthington
24	AustralianSuper
25	World Vision Australia
26	Principles for Responsible Investment
27	Ms Michelle Tesoriero
28	Forest Stewardship Council
29	Dr Jayne Meyer Tucker
30	PwC
31	Project Respect
32	Family Planning NSW
33	Doctors for the Environment Australia
34	Macquarie Sustainability
35	Edmund Rice Centre
36	The Fred Hollows Foundation
37	Dr Nina Hall and Professor Karen Hussey
37.1	Supplementary to submission 37
38	Water Services Association of Australia
39	Good Shepherd Microfinance
40	UNSW Canberra
41	Global Partnership for Education Secretariat
42	Oaktree
43	Chartered Accountants Australia and New Zealand
44	International Association for Public Participation (IAP2)
45	The Smith Family
46	Dr Jarrett Blaustein, Dr Kate Fitz-Gibbon and Professor Rob White
47	United Nations Association of Australia

48	Business Council for Sustainable Development Australia (formerly Sustainable Business Australia)
49	Shared Value Project
50	Strategic Sustainability Consultants
51	Social Good Summit Australia
52	University of Sydney
53	South East Queensland special network joint submission
54	City of Sydney
55	Sustainable Development Solutions Network Australia/Pacific
56	AGL Energy
57	Western Sydney University
58	Australian Urban Research Infrastructure Network (AURIN)
59	Australian Civil Society Coalition for WPS
60	Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
61	Australian Water Association
62	International Sexual and Reproductive Health Consortium
63	Fairtrade Australia and New Zealand
64	Cardno International Development
65	Victoria University
66	Mr Garth Luke
67	Plan International
68	City of Melbourne
69	Mr Ryan Kennealy
70	Peacifica
71	RESULTS International Australia
72	Ms Jacklin Molla and Ms Sarah Griffin

162	
73	National Archives of Australia
74	Geoscience Australia
75	Centre of Disaster Management and Public Safety, and the Centre for Spatial Data Infrastructure and Land Administration, University of Melbourne
76	Queensland Tourism Industry Council
77	Institute for Human Security and Social Change, La Trobe University
78	Mr Clinton Moore
79	WWF-Australia
80	Australian Meteorological and Oceanographic Society (AMOS) Inc.
81	VicHealth
82	Marie Stopes International Australia
83	Futureye
84	Save the Children Australia
85	CSIRO
86	Department of Agriculture and Water Resources
87	UNICEF Australia
88	Impact Investing Australia
89	uBegin
90	One Stone Advisors
91	Ecological Society of Australia
92	Australian Council of Superannuation Investors (ACSI)
93	CBM Australia
94	UnitingCare Australia
95	Climate Change, Development and Migration Research Group
96	Australian Bureau of Statistics
97	University of Melbourne

98	International Women's Development Agency
99	Public Health Association of Australia
100	Natural Impact Group Pty Ltd
101	Business for Development & Business Call to Action
102	Institute for Sustainable Futures, University of Technology Sydney
103	UN Global Compact - Cities Programme
104	Ms Glenys Jones
105	Miss Jessica Madsen
106	Mr Jason Sprott
107	GOPAC Oceania Region
108	Australian Academy of Science and Future Earth Australia
109	Name Withheld
110	Mr Ray Barbero
111	350 Australia
112	Volunteering Tasmania
113	Josephite Justice Office
114	WA SDG Network
115	Department of the Environment and Energy
116	Australian Parliamentary Group on Population and Development
117	Mr Phil Jones
118	Professor Azizul Islam
119	Zoic
120	Monash University
121	Monash Sustainable Development Institute
121.1	Supplementary to submission 121
122	Global Citizen

123	CARE Australia
124	Department of Industry, Innovation and Science
125	B Lab Australia & New Zealand
126	Anti-Slavery Australia
127	Volunteering Australia
128	Law Council of Australia
129	Centre for Policy Development
130	Global Compact Network Australia
131	Responsible Investment Association Australasia
132	Transparency International Australia
133	Australian Association of Social Workers
134	Healthy Cities Illawarra and the University of Wollongong
135	Australian Council for International Development (ACFID)
136	Children and Young People with Disability Australia and Disabled People's Organisations Australia
137	Philip Morris International
137.1	Supplementary to submission 137
138	Australian Human Rights Commission
139	Cbus
140	Australian Council of Social Service (ACOSS)
141	Sustainable Development Solutions Network (SDSN) Youth Australia/Pacific
142	Ms Donnell Davis
143	Department of Health
144	Department of Education and Training
145	WA Council of Social Services (WACOSS)
146	Students for Sensible Drug Policy Australia (SSDP)

147	HESTA
148	Australian Dairy Industry Council (ADIC)
149	Equality Rights Alliance
150	Ms Lyndall McCormack
151	Business Council of Co-operatives and Mutuals
152	Minerals Council of Australia
153	Aunty Ruby Sims and Ms Donnell Davis
154	National Congress of Australia's First Peoples
155	Central Coast Council
156	City West Water
157	Australian Centre for International Agricultural Research (ACIAR)
158	Dr Matthew Rimmer
159	Ecosystem Science Council
160	Australasian College of Road Safety
161	Professor Manohar Pawar
162	Ms Catherine Sullivan
163	Forrest Primary School
163.1	Supplementary to submission 163
163.2	Supplementary to submission 163
164	City of Newcastle